
1st RACE. (CS4) Post 12:45PM Maiden Claiming $10,000
PURSE $30,000 (Plus $4,500 from KTDF) 6 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 CHIQUITA REINA E0 Foster, E Gaffalione, T 118
2 MORNING MIRACLE (L) E0 Maker, M Saez, L 118
3 IUKA MISS (L) E0 Stall, Jr., A Torres, J 118
4 GATHER THE FACTS (L) E0 Barnett, B Gutierrez, R 124
5 PAYNT YOUR WAY (L) E1 Howey, Q Concepcion, A 118
6 LADLE (L) E0 Miller, J Garcia, M 118
7 MAYLEN E0 Leonard, III, G Cohen, D 118
8 WEST COAST HARBOR (L) E0 Puhich, M Elliott, J 118
9 TAPWRIT WARRIOR (L) E0 Vasquez, Sr., G Morales, E 118
10 MS I SPEIGHT (L) E0 Heath, D Bealmear, J **111
11 DIGITAL CURRENCY (L) Camejo, J Ashton, G 118
12 SNAP JUDGEMENT (L) Barrett, R Curtsinger, J 124
Blinkers On: Ms I Speight

12
2nd RACE. (CS3) Post 1:15PM Maiden Claiming $20,000
PURSE $42,000 (Plus $6,300 from KTDF) 1 1/16 Miles
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 MOR HAPPY HOURS (L) E1 Vance, T Cannon, D 125
2 AMERICAN MAESTRA E0 Gallagher, W Rodriguez, W 125
3 VALERIE BLUE (L) Garcia, G Chuan, M 118
4 K'ANTHEIA (L) E0 McPeek, K Hernandez, Jr, B 125
5 LADY JUNE (L) E0 Taylor, A Rocco, Jr., J 118
6 TERRITORIALITY (L) E0 Gowan, W Moncada, I ***115
7 FASTA LAVISTA BABY E0 Scherer, M Garcia, M 118
8 NOBLE BERNADETTE (L) E0 Sharp, J Gaffalione, T 125
9 PITTORE D'ORO (L) E0 Michael, B Bealmear, J **118
10 VOSTRA (L) E0 Jones, J Canuto, T 125
Blinkers On: K'antheia

10
3rd RACE. (C1) Post 1:45PM Maiden

KDF Day at the Downs
PURSE $120,000 (Includes $45,000 from KTDF) 4 1/2 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD.
1 MISS ELLE E0 Medina, R Gaffalione, T 119
2 SLANDEROUS E0 McCutchen, J Cannon, D 119
3 CALCETINES Fernandez, K Hisby, R 119
4 MINTY E0 Casse, M Prat, F 119
5 POUNDS IN TOWN E0 Garcia, G De La Cruz, F 119
6 MISS MAKENNA E0 Brinkerhoff, V Leparoux, J 119
7 KEYANA E0 Leitch, D Rodriguez, W 119
8 LA FANTASTICA E0 Asmussen, S Asmussen, K 119
9 MELITTLEFROSTGIRL E0 Hancock, J.A. Lebron, V 119
10 EMY E0 Torres, E Padron-Barcenas, J 119
11 RUN CAMILA RUN E0 Decker, A Mojica, Jr, R 119
12 PRECISENESS E0 Pletcher, T Ortiz, Jr., I 119
--Also Eligibles--
13 LONG NECK PAULA Ward, W Velazquez, J 119
14 ACHIEVE E0 Casse, M Ortiz, J 119

12-2AE
4th RACE. (C8) Post 2:17PM Allowance Optional Claiming $100,000

RH Clarkson Insurance Group's 60th Anniversary Celebration
PURSE $141,000 (Includes $48,000 from KTDF) 6 1/2 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $18,000 THREE
TIMES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, RESTRICTED, OR STATE
BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE
$100,000.
1 KAVOD (L) $100,000 E0 Maker, M Saez, L 121
2 GILCREASE (L) E0 Stall, Jr., A Leparoux, J 121
3 SCOTLAND (L) E0 Mott, W Alvarado, J 121
4 CLOSETHEGAME SUGAR E0 Rice, A Ortiz, Jr., I 121
5 MAJOR BLUE (L) E0 Lukas, D Asmussen, K 121
6 ANGKOR (L) E0 Bauer, P Garcia, M 121

6
5th RACE. (C2) Post 2:52PM Maiden
PURSE $120,000 (Includes $45,000 from KTDF) 1 1/16 Miles(Turf)
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 LUCCHESI (L) E0 Stall, Jr., A Machado, L 118
2 MODERN DAY WARRIOR (L) E0 Ward, W Flores, D 125
3 HEART OF OSCAR (L) E0 Stewart, D Gutierrez, R 118
4 ROCKY JOY (L) E0 Lobo, P Rosario, J 125
5 SPOONIE (L) E0 Oliver, V Saez, L 118
6 SARPEDON (L) E0 Moquett, R Gaffalione, T 118
7 BRILLIANT BERTI (L) E0 DeVaux, C Hernandez, Jr, B 118
8 TORNADO ROAD (L) E0 Lukas, D Asmussen, K 118
9 THERMOSCOPE (L) E0 Pletcher, T Ortiz, Jr., I 118
10 TAPIT FOR THE WIN (L) E0 Danner, K Beschizza, A 118
11 CURLIN GUNNER (L) E0 Medina, R Leparoux, J 118
12 CHASING KITTY (L) E0 Bindner, Jr, W Graham, J 118
--Also Eligibles--
13 DEMETRIUS E0 Frazier, M Cannon, D 125
14 JUAN VALDEZ (L) E0 McGaughey III, C Lopez, P 125
15 FIRST OF HIS NAME (L) E0 Brisset, R Achard, A 118
16 BOOKIE BRENT (L) E0 Bauer, P Torres, J 118
Lucchesi - First Time Reported Gelding.

12-4AE-8EXC
6th RACE. (C7) Post 3:27PM Allowance
PURSE $127,000 (Includes $46,000 from KTDF) 7 1/2 Furlongs
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER
THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO
RACES.
1 SHOPPER'S REVENGE (L) E1 Asmussen, S Torres, C 123
2 EARL OF DASSEL (L) E0 Ramirez, R Conner, T 123
3 COLD AS HELL (L) E0 Lukas, D Saez, L 123
4 UNDERHILL'S TAB (L) E0 Medina, R Gaffalione, T 123
5 MR. KEATING (L) E0 Casse, N Santana, Jr., R 123
6 CASTLEWARDEN (L) E0 Cox, B Geroux, F 125
7 CLASSIC LEGACY (L) E0 Mott, W Alvarado, J 123

7

7th RACE. (C6) Post 4:03PM Claiming $50,000
ABEL Construction Company Hammer & Nails Classic

PURSE $66,000 (Plus $9,900 from KTDF) 6 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON TWO RACES.
1 IN COLOR (L) E0 Foster, E Cedillo, A 123
2 CHANISA (L) E1 Asmussen, S Asmussen, K 123
3 ITSABLINGTHING (L) E0 Barrett, R Elliott, J 123
4 NEUTRALIZE (L) E0 Stall, Jr., A Leparoux, J 123
5 THREE POLKS (L) E0 Ortiz, J Gutierrez, R 123
6 SASSY WALKER (L) E0 Esquivel, J Machado, L 123
7 JUDY ELAINE (L) E0 Brown, Jr., P Hernandez, C 118
8 GENEROUS LOVER (L) Schultz, L Gaffalione, T 123
Blinkers On: Neutralize

8
8th RACE. (C12) Post 4:38PM Allowance Optional Claiming $80,000
PURSE $134,000 (Includes $47,000 from KTDF) 1 1/8 Miles(Turf)
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $18,000 TWICE
OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE
NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $80,000.
1 DRIPPING GOLD (L) E0 McGaughey III, C Prat, F 122
2 AMERICAN DIAMOND (L) E0 Joseph, Jr., S Lopez, P 122
3 SIR LONDON (L) E0 Motion, H. Graham Ortiz, J 124
4 RISK MANAGER (L) $80,000 E0 Maker, M Dettori, L 122
5 RECKONING FORCE (L) E0 Walsh, B Gaffalione, T(2) 122
6 WOODCOCK FLIGHT (IRE) (L) E0 Puhich, M Leparoux, J 122
7 BARBERINI (L) $80,000 E0 Cowans, W Achard, A 122
8 MIRANDA RIGHTS (L) E1 Casse, M Ortiz, Jr., I 122
9 HE'S GOT SWAGGER (L) E0 McPeek, K Hernandez, Jr, B 122
10 READY TO PURRFORM (L) $80,000 E0 Cox, B Concepcion, A(2) 122
11 FREEDOM'S WAY (L) $80,000 E0 Kenneally, E Saez, L 122
12 TALL BOY (L) E0 O'Neill, D Fresu, A 122
--Also Eligibles--
13 THE PRINCE'S SPUR (L) E0 Bauer, P Concepcion, A(1) 122
14 FAIR DINKUM (L) E0 Sharp, J Gaffalione, T(1) 122
15 WIND TWIST (L) E0 Sandy, S Rodriguez, W 122
16 HIDDEN STASH (L) E0 Oliver, V Garcia, M 122
Miranda Rights - First Time Reported Gelding.
Blinkers On: Freedom's Way; Reckoning Force

12-4AE-13EXC
9th RACE. (C9) Post 5:13PM Stakes

The 30th Running of
THE KENTUCKY JUVENILE

$250,000
PURSE $250,000 (Includes $50,000 from KTDF) 5 Furlongs
FOR TWO YEAR OLDS.
1 TUXEDO PARK E0 McEntee, P Bealmear, J 118
2 AKINMUSIRE E0 Dutrow, Jr., R Rosario, J 118
3 THE QUEENS M G E0 Joseph, Jr., S Ortiz, Jr., I 117
4 STRUMMIN E0 Hancock, J.A. Lebron, V 118
5 JET SWEEP JOE E0 McEntee, P Saez, L 120
6 WEST MEMORIAL E0 Hancock, J.A. Gutierrez, R 115
7 SHOOT IT TRUE E0 Ward, W Gaffalione, T 117
8 TURNBUCKLE Rutledge, L Leparoux, J 118
9 MENSA E1 Casse, M Ortiz, J 120

9
10th RACE. (C10) Post 5:47PM Overnight Stakes

The 3rd Running of
The St. Matthews Overnight Stakes

$200,000
Non Winners Of A Graded Sweepstakes in 2023-2024

PURSE $200,000 (Includes $65,000 from KTDF) 6 Furlongs
AN OVERNIGHT STAKES FOR FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE
NOT WON A GRADED SWEEPSTAKES IN 2023-2024.
1 NECKER ISLAND Hartman, C Ortiz, J 120
2 SURVEILLANCE E0 Desormeaux, J Graham, J 120
3 RICHIESONAROLL Rodriguez, J Giles, E 118
4 MANNY WAH E0 Walden, W Prat, F 118
5 BANGO E0 Foley, G Gaffalione, T 120
6 BOURBON BASH E0 Lukas, D Asmussen, K 118
7 O BESOS E0 Foley, G Ortiz, Jr., I 118

7
11th RACE. (C11) Post 6:18PM Stakes

The 19th Running of
THE OPENING VERSE (Listed)

$350,000
PURSE $350,000 (Includes $75,000 from KTDF) 1 Mile(Turf)
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 AH JEEZ E1 O'Neill, D Fresu, A 120
2 CHURCHTOWN E0 Attfield, R Saez, L 120
3 QUALITY G E0 Pletcher, T Dettori, L 120
4 SMOKIN' T E0 McGaughey III, C Velazquez, J 120
5 HARLAN ESTATE E0 Beckman, D W Cannon, D 120
6 ICE CHOCOLAT (BRZ) E1 Casse, M Ortiz, J 120
7 SKYRO E0 Lynch, B Alvarado, J 120
8 ACCREDIT E0 Matejka, P Machado, L 120
9 CARL SPACKLER (IRE) E0 Brown, C Gaffalione, T 120
10 TALK OF THE NATION E0 Pletcher, T Ortiz, Jr., I 120
11 STITCHED E0 Foley, G Geroux, F 120
12 TIVERTON (GB) R2 Murphy, C Concepcion, A 120
Blinkers Off: Tiverton (GB)

12
12th RACE. (C4) Post 6:47PM Claiming $30,000
PURSE $56,000 (Plus $8,400 from KTDF) 1 Mile
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES
OR THREE YEAR OLDS.
1 SEVEN FLAT (L) E1 Moquett, R Ortiz, Jr., I 124
2 MY ROMEO LIMA (L) E0 Camejo, J Saez, L 124
3 MUCHO MOJO (L) E0 Foster, E Gaffalione, T 124
4 HARLEEZY (L) E0 Hartlage, G Elliott, J 124
5 MR. PETERKIN (L) E0 Norris, M Cannon, D 124
6 POWER ALLEY (L) Garcia, G De La Cruz, F 124
7 AMERICAN HERO (L) E0 Leonard, III, G Cohen, D 124
8 LONG CROW (L) Shorter, A Graham, J 124
9 SANT' ANTIMO (L) E0 Esquivel, J Machado, L 124
10 PIKE PLACE (L) E0 McGee, P Bejarano, R 124

10
Off Races: C3 - C5 - CS1 - CS2 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7 - CX8 - CX9 - CX10 - CX11 -

CX12
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IMPORTANT MESSAGE- Please take notice of the new House Claiming Rules
here at Churchill. A signed 2024 agreement must be on file with the Racing
Office prior to claiming during the Spring Meet.

HORSEMEN PLEASE BE AWARE: On the morning of Opening Night (Saturday
4/27), the Kentucky Derby Festival Mini-Marathon will again run through
Churchill Downs. This will severely impact access to the backside. From
7:00AM to 12:00PM, Central Avenue will be closed between 3rd Street and 9th
Street, Oakdale Avenue will be closed from Central Avenue and the Stable
Gate and Infield Tunnel will be closed. Stable employees are instructed to
walk in via Service Gate 11 and ALL VEHICULAR TRAFFIC (including horse
trailers) will use X Gate at the end of Longfield Avenue for entry.

***HORSEMEN*** Please be sure to read your Information email from Cathy
Shircliff. This email contains all pertinent access, parking and entry info for
barn area and front side through Derby day.

CONDITION BOOK CORRECTION: Sunday 5/12 S2 distance should be 8.5
furlongs.

Agent updates

Asmussen, Keith......Cody Caudill (502) 939-5735

Saez, Gabriel......Gary Stevens (626) 222-3595

KTDF ELIGIBILITY- BEFORE ENTERING A HORSE INTO ANY RACE WITH KTDF
FUND MONEY, CALL JENNY MCGAUGHEY AT 859-361-6002 TO CHECK
REGISTRATION STATUS.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: HISA Rule 2010 (abbreviated): Definitions - "Covered
Horse" must be registered with HISA prior to their first published workout.

Shuttle Times - Spring 2024

TRACKSIDE RACING SHUTTLE

12:45pm Post - 7:45am and 10:15am

6:00pm Post - 1:00pm and 3:30pm

5:00pm Post - 12:00pm and 2:30pm

Oaks Day - 5:30am and 7:15am

Derby Day - All Races 5:30am

Trainers that have horses stabled at the Trackside Training Center which are
entered to race must sign up in the Trackside Stable Office by 8:00 am the
preceding day to reserve space on the shuttle. Contact Kasey Cassell
502-658-3188.

Thoroughbred Training Center Shuttle

12:45pm Post - 5:00am and 7:30am

5:00pm Post - 9:00am and 11:30am

6:00pm Post - 10:00am and 12:30pm

*Oaks and Derby* - All Races 4:00am

Trainers that have horses stabled at Thoroughbred Training Center which are
entered to race must sign up by calling the Sallee Office by 8:00am the
preceding day to reserve space on the shuttle; (859)-255-9406.

Keeneland Shuttle

12:45pm Post - 6:00am and 8:30am

5:00pm Post - 10:00am and 12:30pm

6:00pm Post - 11:00am and 1:30pm

*Oaks and Derby* - All Races 4:00am

Trainers that have horses stabled at Keeneland which are entered to race must
sign up in the Keeneland Stable Office by 8:00am the preceding day to reserve
space on the shuttle. Contact Harry Rice 859-413-8518.

TRPB DIGITAL TATTOO- 2024 Update Churchill Downs

Sign up for tattooing at the Churchill Downs racing office-list the horse's name,
barn number, your name, and phone number. The TRPB Technician will scan the
microchip to access the digital copy of the foal certificate, validate the
information, verify the markings, color and gender, then take 10 -14 photos of
the horse to digitally document all equine attributes. Bandages, poultice,
blankets must be removed, and the horse must be named by the time the TRPB
Technician is present to certify its identity. The Digital Tattoo-fee is $106
which MUST be paid prior to the TRPB Technician performing the work. Payment
can be made by Credit Card, Apple Pay or Google Pay. If arrangements are
made with the Churchill Downs bookkeeper's office to provide a bookkeeper's
check made out to TRPB in the appropriate amount, this check must be turned
over to the Technician at the time of certification. The TRPB Technician at
Churchill Downs is Jeff Furmanski 949-424-4432. Any questions about Digital
Tattoos can be directed to TRPB Horse ID at 410-398-2261 Ext. 600 or
tattoo@trpb.com

Reminder: the P.E.T. machine is available in the Equine Medical Center/Hagyard
Diagnostic Center and can be scheduled through the Hagyard Surgery Dept. at
859.233.0026

StrideSAFE sensors will be worn by all starters during the Fall meet.
StrideSAFE will be providing a report to each trainer following the race
(24-48hrs). For questions contact Dr. Farmer or Greg Pachman at
g.pachman@stridesafeusa.com Also follow this link to view a short video
explaining StrideSAFE https://tinyurl.com/2a4j5prz

Monday Chapel Services

English Chapel Service 5:30PM

Free Dinner 6:30PM

Spanish Chapel Service 7:00PM

HBPA Store Shuttle- Monday leave Trackside at 12 pm.

Tuesday leave Churchill at 11:30 am.

Wednesday leave Trackside at 12 pm.
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Thursday leave Churchill at 12 pm.

Friday leave Churchill at 12 pm.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: In order to be eligible to enter and run at Churchill
Downs, you MUST have a signed Rules and Conditions for Racing and Training
(Trainer-Vet Agreement) on file. Agreements must be signed by you and your
attending veterinarian and can be found in the condition book or at the Stable
Office. For questions contact Dr. Farmer 260.438.4151

HORSEMEN PLEASE BE AWARE OF THE EQUINE SAFETY INITIATIVES ON PAGE
1 AND 2 OF THE CONDITION BOOK. Most importantly-ENTRY RESTRICTIONS:
Trainer will not enter in any race a horse that is a four-year old or older first
time starter or a previously-raced horse that has not raced in the 365 days
preceding the date of the selected race UNLESS such horse has completed an
official work for the KHRC veterinarian or his/her designee prior to entry.
Horses that have not raced within the one hundred fifty (150) days but have
raced within the three hundred sixty-five (365) days preceding the date of the
selected race must have an examination performed by the CDI Equine Medical
Director or his/ her designee prior to entry.

Attention Trainers please make sure "In-Today" signs are hung on all horses
entered to race by 7:30 am on race day

Horsemen- parking in the infield is allowed on race days but no cars or golf
carts can go through the frontside tunnels during racing.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Please have your racing license and proper parking
tags available for security when coming to the races and barn area.

By Order Of The Stewards, if your horse is claimed you will have 72 hours to
produce the foal certificate to the new owner. Contact the Identifiers Office
at (502)638-3826 to help coordinate transfer. Additionally, a bill of sale will
be required for all changes of ownership.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: The stewards shall not void the claim if, prior to the
race in which the horse is claimed, the claimant indicates on the claim blank that
he or she elects to claim the horse regardless of whether or not the
commission veterinarian determines the horse will be placed on the
Veterinarian's List as bled, unsound or lame.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: All Schooling vest should be left at the end of the
tunnel in the vest bin.

Churchill Downs now provides 24 x 7 access to your
statements, 1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.churchilldowns.com. Select Racing Information >
Horsemen > Account Access to view your information.
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A R# PP
ACCREDIT
ACHIEVE
AH JEEZ
AKINMUSIRE
AMERICAN DIAMOND
AMERICAN HERO
AMERICAN MAESTRA
ANGKOR

B R# PP
BANGO
BARBERINI
BOOKIE BRENT
BOURBON BASH
BRILLIANT BERTI

C R# PP
CALCETINES
CARL SPACKLER (IRE)
CASTLEWARDEN
CHANISA
CHASING KITTY
CHIQUITA REINA
CHURCHTOWN
CLASSIC LEGACY
CLOSETHEGAME SUGAR
COLD AS HELL
CURLIN GUNNER

D R# PP
DEMETRIUS
DIGITAL CURRENCY
DRIPPING GOLD

E R# PP
EARL OF DASSEL
EMY

F R# PP
FAIR DINKUM
FASTA LAVISTA BABY
FIRST OF HIS NAME
FREEDOM'S WAY

G R# PP
GATHER THE FACTS
GENEROUS LOVER
GILCREASE

H R# PP
HARLAN ESTATE
HARLEEZY
HE'S GOT SWAGGER
HEART OF OSCAR
HIDDEN STASH

I R# PP
ICE CHOCOLAT (BRZ)
IN COLOR
ITSABLINGTHING
IUKA MISS

J R# PP
JET SWEEP JOE
JUAN VALDEZ
JUDY ELAINE

K R# PP
K'ANTHEIA
KAVOD
KEYANA

L R# PP
LADLE
LADY JUNE
LA FANTASTICA
LONG CROW
LONG NECK PAULA
LUCCHESI

M R# PP
MAJOR BLUE
MANNY WAH
MAYLEN
MELITTLEFROSTGIRL
MENSA
MINTY
MIRANDA RIGHTS
MISS ELLE
MISS MAKENNA
MODERN DAY WARRIOR
MOR HAPPY HOURS
MORNING MIRACLE
MR. KEATING
MR. PETERKIN
MS I SPEIGHT
MUCHO MOJO
MY ROMEO LIMA

N R# PP
NECKER ISLAND
NEUTRALIZE
NOBLE BERNADETTE

O R# PP
O BESOS

P R# PP
PAYNT YOUR WAY
PIKE PLACE
PITTORE D'ORO
POUNDS IN TOWN
POWER ALLEY
PRECISENESS

Q R# PP
QUALITY G

R R# PP
READY TO PURRFORM
RECKONING FORCE
RICHIESONAROLL
RISK MANAGER
ROCKY JOY
RUN CAMILA RUN

S R# PP
SANT' ANTIMO
SARPEDON
SASSY WALKER
SCOTLAND
SEVEN FLAT
SHOOT IT TRUE
SHOPPER'S REVENGE
SIR LONDON
SKYRO
SLANDEROUS
SMOKIN' T
SNAP JUDGEMENT
SPOONIE
STITCHED
STRUMMIN
SURVEILLANCE

T R# PP
TALK OF THE NATION
TALL BOY
TAPIT FOR THE WIN
TAPWRIT WARRIOR
TERRITORIALITY
THE PRINCE'S SPUR
THE QUEENS M G
THERMOSCOPE
THREE POLKS
TIVERTON (GB)
TORNADO ROAD
TURNBUCKLE
TUXEDO PARK

U R# PP
UNDERHILL'S TAB

V R# PP
VALERIE BLUE
VOSTRA

W R# PP
WEST COAST HARBOR
WEST MEMORIAL
WIND TWIST
WOODCOCK FLIGHT (IRE)

In Today for

THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2024

117 In Body

10 Also Eligible

127 Total In Today

CHURCHILL DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
FOURTH DAY

THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2024


